March 5, 2024

BY EMAIL

Pam Harrison County Clerk Cooke County 101 S. Dixon St., Gainesville, Texas 76240

Brandy Ann Carr Voter Registrar Cooke County 112 S. Dixon St., Gainesville, Texas 76240

## NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 Dallas, Texas 75201-7932

Kristen Savant
Partner
Direct line +1 214 855 8072
kristen.savant@nortonrosefulbright.com

Tel +1 214 855 8000 Fax +1 214 855 8200 nortonrosefulbright.com

Re: Whitesboro Independent School District Bond Election – May 4, 2024

Dear Election Officials:

In compliance with Section 4.008(a) of the Texas Election Code, please accept this letter and the attached Bond Election Order adopted by the Board of Trustees of the Whitesboro Independent School District (the "District") on February 12, 2024 as notice that the District will hold a bond election on May 4, 2024. To the extent these documents are misdirected, please route them appropriately pursuant to Section 31.046 of the Texas Election Code.

At a later date, I will provide to you the Notice of Bond Election for posting on the County's website not later than the 21<sup>st</sup> day before election day in order to comply with Section 4.003(b) of the Election Code.

Thank you, in advance, for your attention to this matter. If I can provide any additional assistance concerning this election, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Kristen Savant

KS/mh

Enclosures: Bond Election Order

cc: **By Email** 

Sandra Lloyd (Whitesboro Independent School District) Ryan Harper (Whitesboro Independent School District) Ryan Prock (Whitesboro Independent School District)

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP is a limited liability partnership registered under the laws of Texas.

139257326.1